09/14-94 ° 15:14 B1 208 327 7866 ID WATER RESOTURS ooz

LETHA P Pmvst <
SeEp 3 1994

Iy THE 27 DAS SUNCE THE FiSH EELEARE

ENDED | THE. AVERAGE FLOW PASSMNG THE

 SEUBN MNLE SLouGH DIYERS/ION) AND END oF
SLLOUGH HAR RBEBAN /39 CRs.

THIS GAN BE ComPAREL) TO THE- So CFS
WHICH WAR ADOPTED A5 LETHA OPERATIONAL-
ON Au&w:s‘r i,

T oran.. SremEd weTER- PARSING LETHA
CUARGED WOBLS S 937 8B AF. A rorm
oF JO,487.0 AF wAS SET ASIOE FOR_
TS CTPERATIONM A LLOSS O L EAUVES
oLy BSO AF ReEMNAINING ., CWEe. THE
PAST WEE - ABOLT 20 ,A-F-/ DA HAR BEEN
DASOING LETHA S© AT THIS RATE. THE
SUPPLY WI- BE EBXHAWSTED N 4 O3,

T cugsssr E1THER. 1) A AOPE. AGGTZESSIVE

Z) INCREASE THE SO FS OPERATUNAL
Frow A7 LETHA YO /35 0FS  oR-
) A ComBIUATION O BoTH.




2 @IS Lotz HONZ  hLSS 1Tl 2 S7307
9
ot 26655 14-3V OFEL  HY3NW 1852y 110l YE4 HyIh NOILYIIHY!
8412 92%dl al108% gl - Y452 Z68E #92¢ 2£95 0va% 424 9662 13-3¥
134 0o €51 25%- £6- Zhe- 1e- 6z - G- oy Y5 - HiK
151 926 6911} Sly S2i FA ) 041 atLz 981 £6% XVH
g0l £82 L84 92- 6F 59 it Lot 09 L CLET
L%t 9pig 602452 822~ 2611 2961 i 6582 06 Y2 6292 a5l V101
oL £0.2 99- 9¢ 92 9l b
060 £69 0%l 9cL 01 nl t2 2Lt L2L- 0f
bl 199 lé SAL 222 1 13 Lib Z5 62
£2 ti2 ¢ 99 - gcz £ S02 ¥ 421 %74 8
Ly néL 4 91 - 0l- £f aLZ 84 i 0z2 22
86 5%8 00 £5- Zne- 33 it 191 5 %01 92
801 228 00 as- £le- 0% o€l i5 sl £5- T4
o | 1] sl LY Zuh i9 95 98 0z JL 2 92
= 8o 448 g2 £°2 992 ¥e Yy £l 19 1s- 1]
= 26 148 8% By L4 9% g2- 54 6l 16- 22
@ 2Ll 824 2L &5 12 29 6% ¥ 2Ll - ie
[a 4
" g4l gLg 621 4L 15 Ly 98 &% 281 cy- 0z
] 2L &59 anl 201 521 93 pl: 1) GE 99 %9- 6l
> 9t ogg 204 9°g- 8ie g0l 5014 i ¥21 rA gL
e N Vi Lia 688 12 L2 00 2% é6 93l 29 ‘8 Z1
o £91 a 648 L6l I°9- &4 gl gl AL £2 2l 91
=)
£91 08 sLy 99 g2- Y 201 86 86 85- Sl
| 902 5l 228 50§ 9 7l ze 8oL é 2h 6LL- ¥l
| 2l L 2 526 u, bil Hh 44 V] 29 G- ¥5- £EL- £l
oLt ZLE 956 o8 £2- X 99 oL 2§ Y9 - Zl
| £41 2182 2001 fi4 - ig Il 5 62 £9 g2l 0L~ i
1] .
4 25l 0%e 2y0l P41 - gel g - A zZe g 84 - ol
- 924 00g aLel 947 - 691 9 z2o0- g0l 42 &9 ) ]
- ozl M 4 6911 061l - £°¢- £9 g 0- ) F4! 22 92 8
o --- 2ol e 199 6201 Y- £l LE- X 611 BZL £9 9z i
. £9 422 £6% £52- 25 € 49 ZEL 59 98 LGl e
(= o)
&1 £9 iS4 £56 692- 62 £LL oLl 0t 69 5y 0% <
- 69 L6 206 RAZ- a0 L9 2€ =] 56 i€ $6% ”
2] %L 0%g Y92 Z0gE- a4 L4 24- &0 1 01 1 69¢ £
2l 926 "} Eil 2O~ 29 26 L8~ £°0- ogl 411 BLE Fd
vy £19 gyl 5% - £6 19 6 20t oLy S5 20E 3
= 130 dis Ny e NAP AYM 4dy 4YH 834 T 334 AGN A¥Q
"
—

#6461 HIBOLI0 Ol E£661 YIGWIADN Y34 NOTIVSI¥YIl *  gNOD3S/1334 218n3 "HO7T4 03401
YH137T HY3IN ¥AAIY F113Avd 00¢052et

ja8-%L

-
s
-
—
=
=




-~

VXNVl -

-
ONW

VIS NN -

REACH FLOWS IN CFS

SOUTH FORK AT LOWMAN
DEADWOOD BLW DEADWOOD

PAYETTE NR BANKS
UPPER NORTH FORK

NORTH FORK AT MCCALL
AT MCCALL TO CASCADE
N FORK CASCADE TO BANKS
BANKS TO HORSESHOE BEND
HORSESHOE BEND TO EMMETT
EMMETT TO MID SLOUGH

COMBINED WASTE

BELOW 7 MILE SLOUGH

LETHA TO PAYETTE

RESERVOIR

DEADWOOD
UPPER LAKES
PAYETTE
CASCADE
BLACK CANYON

TOTAL

-

YEAR-TO-DATE AF

WATER DISTRICT 65

*

ACTUAL NATURAL
DATE

AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG
AUG

29
29
30
28
28
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
31

FLOW

247.
40.
383.
0.
-21.
-80.
~43.
350.
279.
526.
100.
626.
1615.

ACTUAL
FLOW

247.
51.
394,
20.
77.
1602.
1639.
2039,
598.
164.
100.
27.
448,

RMAINING

NAT

POWER
FLOW FLOW
247.
40.
383.

0.
-21.
-80.
-43.
350.
242, '
152.
100.

0.
487.

N
ONOOOOOODOOOOO
.

* - INDICATES FLOW ESTIMATED, NOT MEASURED

- PAYETTE RIVER FLOW ACCOUNTING -

PREV CONT CURR CONT CHNG CONT ACCR STOR TOTL STOR TOTL EV
(CFS)

(AF)

53097.0
3970.0
26950.0
345933.0
30423.0

460373.0

CHANGE IN
CONTENT

-79713.0

(AF)

53047.0

3930.0

26800.0

342467.0

30445.0

456689.0

ABV LETHA
STORAGE

USED

238419.6

(CFs)

-25.2
-20.2

PASSING

LETHA ABV LETHA
STORED DIVERTED

76515.8 672101.4

(AF)

(AF)

161900.0 4811.

6500.0

27750.0
586964 .5 4463
0.0 255

0
0
8
0

AUG 31, 1994

STORED RESRVOIR NATURAL
FLOW EVAP FLOW DIV
0. 0. 0.
1. 16. 0.
11. 0. 0.
20. 0. 0.
99. 0. 0.
1682. 166. 0.
1682. 0. 0.
1689. 0. 0.
356. 8. 37.
12. 0. 337.
0. 0. 0.
0. 0. 225.
-39. 0. 529.
TOTALS 1128.
PRIORITY RESERVOIR

PAYETTE

DEADWOOD

9
0
0
9
3

783114.5 52001.2

UNACCT
STORED

37945.0

7 MILE SLOUGH AT HEAD CFS -

NI WN =

UPPER LAKES
UPPER LAKES
UPPER LAKES
CASCADE

UPPER LAKES

TOTAL

COMBINED WASTE TO 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS -
COMBINED WASTE BLW 7 MILE SLOUGH CFS -

UPPER 7 MILE COEF -

0.86

1-SEP-94
TOTAL . REACH
RCH D1V GAIN LAST RIGHT
0. 247. 18940401
0. 40. 18940401
0. 96. 18940401
0. 18940401
0. -21. 18940401
0. -59. 18940401
0. 37. 18940401
4, 10. 18940401
1361. -71. 18940401
681. 247. 18940401
0. 100. 18940401
237. 18940401
569. 989. 19910530
2851. 1615.
RIGHT STORED
(AF) (AF)
27750.0 27750.0
161900.0 161900.0
2400.0 2400.0
2600.0 2600.0
1300.0 1300.0
653190.0 586964 .5
200.0 200.0
849340.0 783114.5
243. AT END CFS - 30.
100.
23.
LOWER 7 MI COEF - 0.92
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DIVERSION

S DOBSON

E K ALLEN

DBL DIAMOND #1
HEFFNER
DOBSON-OLIVER

J HASBROUCK

D & L REAY
DRAKE #1

DRAKE #2

DBL DIAMOND #2
FRY & SONS
BOISE CASCADE P
CITY OF HS BEND
DBL DIAMOND #3
J FRY

C COOPER

D SHOEMAKER

G BROWN

MONTOUR FARMERS
B JENKINS SOUTH
E GATFIELD

L MCCONNEL

B JENKINS NORTH
W SHOBEL
MCDONOUGH-NEWELL
M CANADAY

J SAAD

H GATFIELD

H FROST

F CHARTERS

CF
DIV

nN
OQQQ—‘AOQQA—\QODOQ—INN—l-ﬂOQQOﬂ—ldQ—\

S
N

CFs
STOR

1
0
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
1
2
2
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0

WATER DISTRICT

AF
USED

191
22
119
103
157
22
16
47
34
194
174
281
259
164
37
17
33
17
154
131
164
131
49
49
68
191
17
191
12
17

AF
RMNG

-191
-22
=119
-103
-157
-22
2
-47
-34
-194
-174
-281
-259
-164
-37
-17
89
-17
940
=131
960
=131
-49
-49
-68
236
-17
365
-12
-17

(1) STORAGE USE COMBINED WITH NS EMMETT

Buace Cavvom Diversion) bgtwﬂwﬁ = gI7_ cFS

65

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

LETHA REMAINING, STPRAGE

- PAYETTE RIVER DIVERSION DATA -

DIVERSION

CURTIS-MCCONNEL
D HEFFNER

R HUNTER
MACGREGOR #4
MACGREGOR #3
MACGREGOR #2
MACGREGOR #1
EMMETT IRR DIST
SS EMMETT 1D (1)
BLACK CANYON IRR
LAST CHANCE
FOWLER

HODGINS

BROWN #1

BROWN #2
FARMERS CoOOP
NEBEKER-STOKELY
GILL SLOUGH
SMITH
ENTERPRISE
BILBREY

ROGERS

REED
KESGARD-TSCHUDY
O'TURLEY

SEITZ

WOoDs

PAYETTE R RANCH
399 PUMPS (2)
PATTON-RIGGS

13
55
19
0
36
5

8
23
4
3
0
3

AUG 31, 19
CFS  AF AF
STOR USED  RMNG
1 191 137 61
1 158 -158 62
0 60 291 63
1 158 9% 64
1 131 65 65
1 147 86 66
0 84 60 67
397 41980 28297 68
0 0 0 69
912165397 43496 70
14 1128 -1128 71
0 37 -37 72
0 52 -52 73
0 34 -34 74
0 34 -34 75
294 19701 13354 76
0 62 -62 717
0 0 0o 78
11 1311 -1311 79
0 25 779 80
0 148 -148 81
0 25 -25 82
0 274 -274 83
0 1 38 84
4 20 85
2047  -326 86
109 85 87
1 103 -103 88
0 0 0
(3) 475 301

(2) STORAGE USE COMBINED WITH SS BLACK CANYON

94

"CFS
DIVERSION DIVN
NOBLE
ROSEBURY
STEWART
NICHOLS
PULLEY
PULLEY PUMP
RASMUSSEN
COOPER
UPPER ACCORD
ACCORD PUMP
LOWER ACCORD
NESBITT-MCFARLND
BARKER
WOOKEY -BURT
PENCE
LOWER PAYETTE
EAGLE ISL FARMS
JOHNSON-HIGBY
SIMPLOT
FISH AND GAME
SHELTON
B MAY
FOILES
MOGENSEN
JACKSON
DAWS
SWANSON
WASHOE

163

N =
o~

nN

NN
PN UWOOORSEN--OO

333
30
49
50

CO—===a0oWOO

&~

(AuGKST 3| PAUETTE TIME)

292
A"

4 /MORE DAY S

R T

242 AF

1-SEP-94

CFS  AF AF
STOR USED  RMNG
0 0 10464
0 34 63
0 0 0
0 266 122
8 1063  -93
75 22

5 37 60
0 0 0
o 11 -1
0 0 0
2 419 -419
9 4277 -4277
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
6 441 441
o 7 -7
23 4165 -4165
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 778 -778




